The pro forma financial information may change materially based upon the timing and utilization of the proceeds, as
well as other factors including any subsequent changes in the market price of our common stock.

The following data should be read in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations� and the consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto from our Annual Reports on
Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2008 incorporated by reference into this Proxy Statement.

Edgar Filing: FLAGSTAR BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 55

23

Edgar Filing: FLAGSTAR BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 56

Table of Contents

FLAGSTAR BANCORP, INC.
PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

(In thousands, except for share data)
(unaudited)

Pro
Forma

Pro
Forma

Pro
Forma

Pro
Forma Adjustments

Pro
Forma

AdjustmentsAdjustmentsAdjustments(Additional Pro Forma Adjustments Pro Forma
(Treasury (Investor (Investor Investor (With Closed (Trust (With All

Historical Preferred Preferred Common Preferred Transactions) Preferred Transactions)
31-Dec-08 Stock) Stock) Stock) Stock) 31-Dec-08 Securities) 31-Dec-08

Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 506,905 0 0 0 0 $ 506,905 0 $ 506,905
Securities classified
as trading 542,539 542,539 542,539
Securities classified
as available for sale 1,118,453 1,118,453 1,118,453
Other investments 34,532 34,532 34,532
Loans available for
sale(1)(2)(3)(4) 1,484,680 266,657 228,100 5,320 50,000 2,034,757 50,000 2,084,757
Loans held for
investment, net 8,706,121 8,706,121 8,706,121
Other assets 1,810,427 1,810,427 1,810,427

Total assets $ 14,203,657 $ 266,657 $ 228,100 $ 5,320 $ 50,000 $ 14,753,734 $ 50,000 $ 14,803,734

Liabilities and
Stockholders� Equity
Liabilities
Deposits $ 7,841,005 0 0 0 0 $ 7,841,005 0 $ 7,841,005
Federal Home Loan
Bank advances 5,200,000 5,200,000 5,200,000
Other borrowed
funds(4) 356,660 0 356,660 50,000 406,660
Other liabilities(5)(6) 333,699 27,741 6,132 367,572 367,572

Total liabilities 13,731,364 27,741 6,132 0 0 13,765,237 50,000 13,815,237
Stockholders� Equity
Preferred stock
$0.01 par value,
25,000,000 shares
authorized; no shares
outstanding; $1,000

238,916 238,916 238,916

Edgar Filing: FLAGSTAR BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 57

liquidation
value(1)(6)
Preferred stock
$0.01 par value,
25,000,000 shares
authorized; no shares
outstanding(2) 2 1 3 3
Common stock
$0.01 par value,
150,000,000 shares
authorized;
83,626,726 shares
issued and
outstanding at
September 30,
2008(1)(3) 836 7 843 843
Additional paid in
capital(2)(5)(6)(7) 119,024 221,966 5,313 49,999 396,302 0 396,302
Accumulated other
comprehensive loss (81,742) (81,742) (81,742)
Retained earnings 434,175 434,175 434,175

Total stockholders�
equity 472,293 238,916 221,968 5,320 50,000 988,497 0 988,497

Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $ 14,203,657 $ 266,657 $ 228,100 $ 5,320 $ 50,000 $ 14,753,734 $ 50,000 $ 14,803,734

24

Edgar Filing: FLAGSTAR BANCORP INC - Form PRER14A

Table of Contents 58

Table of Contents

(1) Reflects the issuance of $266,657,000 of Fixed-Rate Cumulative Perpetual Preferred Stock, Series C to the
Treasury, together with 64,513,790 common stock warrants. Upon receiving stockholder approval to authorize
more common shares, the common stock warrants will be reclassified to Additional Paid in Capital. Proceeds are
assumed to be initially invested in new originations of residential mortgage loans and are included in our
mortgage loans held for sale portfolio.

(2) Reflects the issuance of $300,000,000 in Convertible Participating Voting Preferred Stock, Series B, to